

## CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

Thursday, April 03, 2025 at 7:00 PM

# **AGENDA**

Our Vision. To have an infrastructure and city workforce that supports a sustainable, diversified and growing economy. We will partner with others to achieve economic development and other common goals that assure a high quality of living, and excellence in education.

## **MEETING INFORMATION**

#### **AGENDA**

### **CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING**

CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS / 7:00 p.m. 141 Main Street, Dillingham, AK 99576 (907) 842-5212

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

1. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Minutes from 03/06/2025 Regular Council Meeting

APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA
APPROVAL OF AGENDA

## **STAFF REPORTS**

- 1. Strategic Plan Report
- 2. City Manager and Staff Reports
- 3. Standing Committee Reports
  - a. Letter of Interest for the Planning Commission from Misa Webber
  - b. Appointment of Michael Bennett and City Planner the Walkability Team.

Citizen Committee Appointments

**PUBLIC HEARINGS** 

**CITIZEN'S COMMENTS** (Prior Notice or Agenda Items)

#### ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

**4. RESOLUTION NO. 2025-03:** A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF DILLINGHAM, ALASKA, AWARDING A CONTRACT TO CRW ENGINEERING GROUP, INC. FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DESIGN OF A SEPTIC SYSTEM AND WATER SERVICE FOR THE PUBLIC

WORKS SHOP AND QUONSET HUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH DILLINGHAM MUNICIPAL CODE 4.30.120(6)

**5. RESOLUTION NO. 2025-13**: A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL TO DECLARE A COMMUNITY CLEANUP EVENT MAY 7TH-10TH, 2025

# **UNFINISHED BUSINESS**

6. EMS 2025 S.M.A.R.T. Goals Update

### **NEW BUSINESS**

- 7. Swearing in of the new K-9 Officer
- 8. Dates for necessary meetings and workshops

**CITIZEN'S DISCUSSION** (Open to the Public)

**COUNCIL COMMENTS** 

**MAYOR'S COMMENTS** 

**ADJOURNMENT** 

**INFORMATIONAL ITEMS**